
Fiscal Year 2025
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

 

 

State

  

CoC Name

Program

 

Awarded AmountProject Name

Alabama

AL-500 - Birmingham/Jefferson, St. Clair, Shelby Counties CoC

Coordinated Assessment FY2024

One Roof Planning Project Application FY2024

CoC

CoC

$649,489

$462,376

 $1,111,865AL-500 Total :

AL-501 - Mobile City & County/Baldwin County CoC

ADMH MI-Rental Assistance Mobile based project

Penelope House RRH DV Project FY2023

CoC

CoC

$345,396

$254,053

 AL-501 Total :

AL-507 - Alabama Balance of State CoC

Rural Alabama Coordinated Assessment System (RACAS) 2024 CoC $539,409

$599,449

$539,409 AL-507 Total :

$2,250,723 Alabama Total :
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State

  

 

 

 

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Arizona

AZ-501 - Tucson/Pima County CoC

OFS Home Again RRH 25-26 CoC $955,186

 $955,186AZ-501 Total :

AZ-502 - Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC

SPC 151 CoC $3,174,194

Village CoC $3,727,872

 AZ-502 Total : $6,902,066

$7,857,252 Arizona Total :
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State

CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

California

CA-500 - San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC

Community Solutions' Casitas Pacificas II CoC $1,033,908

Transitional Housing Program Youth and Young Families 2024 CoC $606,938

CA-500 Total : $1,640,846 

CA-501 - San Francisco CoC

1300 Fourth CoC $536,880

Bishop Swing Community House CoC $523,947

Integrated Services Network CoC $1,126,584

Mary Helen Rogers Senior Community CoC $405,127

Treasure Island Consolidated

 

 

CoC $2,856,416

$5,448,954CA-501 Total : 

CA-502 - Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC

APC Multi-Service Center CoC $1,261,566

Channing Way Apartments CoC $50,660

Concord House CoC

 

$123,183

Housing Fast Support Network TH/RRH Renewal Application 2024 CoC $2,619,550

Linkages Program CoC $1,734,446

Shelter Plus Care TRA CoC $9,129,290

Tri-City FESCO Bridgeway Apartments CoC $48,792

YHDP Joint Component (TH-RRH) CoC $1,934,338

$16,901,825 CA-502 Total :

CA-503 - Sacramento City & County CoC

Home at Last CoC $546,421

Inspiring Youth Voices CoC $928,632
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State

  

CoC Name

 Program Awarded Amount

Sacramento HMIS CoC $281,061

Saybrook CoC $702,048

Project Name

 $2,458,162CA-503 Total :

CA-504 - Santa Rosa, Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC

Community Based Permanent Supportive Housing (CA0829L9T042312) CoC $397,532

Sonoma SCIL 02.01.25-01.31.26 CoC $355,687

Stony Point Commons CoC

 

 

$77,528

CA-504 Total : $830,747

CA-505 - Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC

ACCESS CoC $1,960,996

CA-505 CoC Planning Application FY2024 CoC $922,939

Contra Costa Tenant-Based Rental Assistance CoC $8,638,557

$11,522,492 CA-505 Total :

CA-506 - Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC

CoC Planning Project FY2024 CoC $349,994

Helping Hands - San Benito County 2024 CoC $576,253

MCHOPE CoC $212,590

Sandy Shores CoC $187,939

$1,326,776 CA-506 Total :

CA-507 - Marin County CoC

Shelter Plus Care 1 FY2024 CoC $2,016,283

$2,016,283 CA-507 Total :

CA-508 - Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC

180 Together Supportive Housing CoC $402,661

CA-508 CoC Planning Application FY2024 CoC $287,157
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CoC Name

 Program Awarded Amount

MATCH CoC $1,240,542

Youth Homeless Response Team (YHRT) Renewal 2024 CoC $112,361

Project Name

 $2,042,721CA-508 Total :

 

 

CA-511 - Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC

Shelter Plus Care 5 CoC $467,308

CA-511 Total : $467,308

CA-512 - Daly/San Mateo County CoC

Redwood Family House 2024 CoC $145,342

Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based (SP15) CoC $368,857

Vendome 2024 CoC $303,133

$817,332 CA-512 Total :

CA-513 - Visalia/Kings, Tulare Counties CoC

Permanent Supportive Housing - Visalia CoC $206,498

The Majestic CoC $393,022

$599,520 CA-513 Total :

CA-514 - Fresno City & County/Madera County CoC

Falcon Court Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $1,287,303

Stasis Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $613,979

$1,901,282 CA-514 Total :

CA-517 - Napa City & County CoC

Coordinated Assessment 2024 CoC $21,564

HMIS 2024 CoC $40,874

$62,438 CA-517 Total :

CA-518 - Vallejo/Solano County CoC

STOP Plus CoC $642,829
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State

  

CoC Name

 Program Awarded AmountProject Name

 $642,829CA-518 Total :

CA-521 - Davis, Woodland/Yolo County CoC

Reallocation PSH 2024 CoC $380,933

 $380,933CA-521 Total :

CA-526 - Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa, Tuolumne Counties CoC

Tuol PSH 2024

 

 

CoC $55,529

 $55,529CA-526 Total :

CA-600 - Los Angeles City & County CoC

CA0347 California Hotel Apartments CoC $522,713

CA0370 Targeted Supportive Housing Program - Project 1 CoC $153,185

CA0372 JFS Hope – Hope Transitional CoC $330,143

CA0374 Fedora Apartments CoC $168,622

CA0515 Transitional Services Project CoC $287,402

CA2161 RRH Program for Domestic Violence Survivors CoC $3,377,475

CA2166 Restoration Apartments CoC $744,521

 CA-600 Total : $5,584,061

CA-601 - San Diego City and County CoC

2024 MHS S+C II Renewal (CA0689) CoC $490,994

2024 North County Safe Haven Renewal (CA0708) CoC $219,299

El Norte PSH FY2024 (CA1025) CoC $94,855

Maternity Shelter Home FY24 CoC $365,275

$1,170,423 CA-601 Total :

CA-602 - Santa Ana, Anaheim/Orange County CoC

CoC Rapid Re-Housing 2023 CoC $731,787

Jackson Aisle Continuum of Care TRA 2024 Renewal Project CoC $528,250
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State

  

CoC Name

 Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Permanent Housing Collaborative FY2024 CoC $1,249,326

 $2,509,363CA-602 Total :

CA-603 - Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC

Supportive Services Only CoC $381,119

Thrive House, a Foundation House of The Turner Foundation

 

 

CoC $599,532

CA-603 Total : $980,651

CA-604 - Bakersfield/Kern County CoC

KHS-HMIS CoC $92,061

$92,061CA-604 Total : 

CA-607 - Pasadena CoC

2024 CoC Rental Assistance CoC $1,503,247

2024 Hestia House CoC $360,539

$1,863,786 CA-607 Total :

CA-608 - Riverside City & County CoC

2024 CA 2052 CoR RRH CoC $261,712

2024 CA2053 RUHS-BH-PSH CoC $1,049,253

2024 CA2055 County DV Bonus CoC $2,462,620

2024 CA2182 HDH H2H RRH CoC $566,974

$4,340,559 CA-608 Total :

CA-609 - San Bernardino City & County CoC

New Hope Too! 2024 CoC $62,544

$62,544 CA-609 Total :

CA-611 - Oxnard, San Buenaventura/Ventura County CoC

2024 Coalition for Family Harmony DV Bonus (CA2059) CoC $856,157

Our Place Safe Haven 2024 CoC $186,897
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State

  

CoC Name

 

 

 

Program Awarded Amount

The Salvation Army Ventura PSH 2024 CoC $189,945

Wooley House I Permanent Housing 2024 CoC $52,348

 

Project Name

$1,285,347CA-611 Total :

CA-613 - Imperial County CoC

IV CAP II FY 2024 CoC $49,796

 CA-613 Total : $49,796

$67,054,568 California Total :
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State

CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Colorado

CO-500 - Colorado Balance of State CoC

DOH YHDP Round 6 - CE Project CoC

 

 

$74,314

Pueblo Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoC $144,701

St. Benedict Supportive Housing CoC $323,618

Trinidad Transitional Housing Program CoC $51,422

CO-500 Total : $594,055 

 

CO-503 - Metropolitan Denver CoC

Brookview CoC $961,724

CCH Families PSH CoC $6,172,659

FY24 HAWCCO0099L8T032209 (CO0099L8T032310) HAWCCO0099L8T032209 
(CO0099L8T032310)

CoC $327,957

Youth Transitions Project CoC $1,115,415

$8,577,755 CO-503 Total :

CO-505 - Fort Collins, Greeley, Loveland/Larimer, Weld Counties CoC

Permanent Supportive Housing in Loveland FY24 CoC $83,528

$83,528 CO-505 Total :

$9,255,338 Colorado Total :
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CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Connecticut

CT-503 - Bridgeport, Stamford, Norwalk, Danbury/Fairfield County CoC

CT0041_SVMC_BridgeportSHP_2024(CT0041L1E032316) CoC $1,466,130

CT0047 Hope Supportive Housing CoC $240,112

CT0048 The Connection, Inc. CoC $214,037

CT0082 - CT-503 HMIS FY 2024 CoC

 

 

$179,863

CT0239 - Jessica Tandy Apartments CoC $165,652

CT-503 Total : $2,265,794 

CT-505 - Connecticut Balance of State CoC

Alliance for Living-Supportive Housing Program - Renewal Application FY 2024 CoC $222,904

Arch Street Housing CoC $196,458

CT0161 New Britain CMHA Rental Assistance CoC $1,255,303

Homeless Collaborative Network CoC $1,025,864

Safe Futures Joint TH-RRH Program CoC $437,684

Society of Support (SOS) CoC $448,688

Soromundi Commons Supportive Housing CoC $198,638

$3,785,539 CT-505 Total :

$6,051,333 Connecticut Total :
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State

CoC Name

  Program  

 

 

Awarded AmountProject Name

Delaware

DE-500 - Delaware Statewide CoC

DE0014 PH for 20 Consolidated CoC $547,618

DE0037 Nazareth Permanent Housing CoC $224,521

DE0070 Transitional Rapid Re-Housing 2.0 CoC $301,085

DE-500 CoC Planning CoC $482,936

 DE-500 Total : $1,556,160

$1,556,160 Delaware Total :
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CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

District of Columbia

DC-500 - District of Columbia CoC

Calvary Women's Services - New Foundations 2 CoC $546,247

Calvary Women's Services - Sister Circle CoC $296,930

CoC Planning Project Application FY2024 CoC $1,417,716

Community of Hope - Housing Families First CoC $866,902

DHS Shelter Plus Care TRA CoC $6,613,016

Friendship Place - Bridges 1 Consolidated CoC $396,558

House of Ruth - Hope Rising CoC $363,316

 

 

Housing Up - Partner Arms 2 CoC $202,888

Independent Living Program 2024 CoC $217,299

New Endeavors by Women - Kathy's House CoC $167,721

New Endeavors by Women - New Horizons CoC $718,453

Partner Arms 1 CoC $225,218

Pathways to Housing DC - Home, Health & Hope DC CoC $1,531,225

Serial Inebriates 2024 CoC $895,264

The Community Partnership - Permanent Singles CoC $583,609

 DC-500 Total : $15,042,362

$15,042,362 District of Columbia Total :
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State

CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Florida

FL-500 - Sarasota, Bradenton/Manatee, Sarasota Counties CoC

Everyone's Home 2024 Renewal

 

 

CoC $332,256

 $332,256FL-500 Total :

FL-502 - St. Petersburg, Clearwater, Largo/Pinellas County CoC

Burlington/ Grove Park/ Twin i+II/ Broadwater II, iii, IV/Clam Bayou CoC $1,195,215

Del Mar DV Housing CoC $123,761

Preserves at Clam Bayou CoC $1,093,672

 FL-502 Total : $2,412,648

FL-503 - Lakeland, Winterhaven/Polk County CoC

Permanent Housing Services Group A Renewal CoC $157,402

$157,402 FL-503 Total :

FL-504 - Deltona, Daytona Beach/Volusia, Flagler Counties CoC

My Place Apartments 2024 CoC $252,952

$252,952 FL-504 Total :

FL-512 - St. Johns County CoC

FY24-25 HMIS Renewal CoC $96,052

$96,052 FL-512 Total :

FL-515 - Panama City/Bay, Jackson Counties CoC

FY24 HMIS RENEWABLE CoC $34,693

$34,693 FL-515 Total :

FL-600 - Miami-Dade County CoC

Bonita Cove CoC $205,313

Homestead Scattered Site CoC $303,484
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State

  

CoC Name

 Program Awarded Amount

Miami Homeless Assistance Program Consolidation CoC $782,752

Shaman CoC $735,628

Project Name

 

 

 

$2,027,177FL-600 Total :

FL-602 - Punta Gorda/Charlotte County CoC

HMIS Renewal FY2024 CoC $78,631

FL-602 Total : $78,631

FL-603 - Ft Myers, Cape Coral/Lee County CoC

CASL Rental Assistance FY2024 CoC $314,676

$314,676 FL-603 Total :

FL-604 - Monroe County CoC

Don Moore Apartments 2024 CoC $140,181

St. Bede's Housing Renewal FY 2024 CoC $326,000

$466,181 FL-604 Total :

FL-605 - West Palm Beach/Palm Beach County CoC

New Avenues CoC $1,324,586

Operation Home Ready III CoC $361,076

Project Family Care CoC $435,735

Project SAFE II CoC $325,065

$2,446,462 FL-605 Total :

$8,619,130 Florida Total :
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CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Georgia

GA-500 - Atlanta CoC

Atlanta CoC Coordinated Entry CoC $155,759

FY24 CaringWorks RISE II Atlanta (GA0349L4B002407) CoC $284,979

Quest Village II FY24 CoC $469,810

View Point PSH CoC $798,293

GA-500 Total : $1,708,841 

GA-501 - Georgia Balance of State CoC

ACA PSH Clayton County 2024 CoC $201,083

ACA PSH Gwinnett1 2024

 

 

CoC $279,686

Cherokee County PSH-PH Case Management CoC $80,210

Douglas County SHP CoC $148,498

Highland Rivers CSB S+CR_C CoC $408,905

MUST Ministries BOS S+CR CoC $399,040

New Horizons CSB BoS S+C_C

 

CoC $390,929

Red Hill Adaptive Group Residence Renewal FY 2024 CoC $88,811

S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid ReHousing CoC $228,333

South GA CSB S+CR_C CoC $1,034,961

$3,260,456 GA-501 Total :

GA-503 - Athens-Clarke County CoC

Advantage BHS S+CR CoC $293,546

AIDS Athens S+CR CoC $96,579

$390,125 GA-503 Total :

GA-504 - Augusta-Richmond County CoC

CSRA S+CR_T CoC $169,584
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State

  

CoC Name

 Program Awarded AmountProject Name

 $169,584GA-504 Total :

GA-505 - Columbus-Muscogee CoC

Hope Harbour DV Rapid Rehousing Project CoC $147,368

 $147,368GA-505 Total :

GA-506 - Marietta/Cobb County CoC

CFR Rapid Rehousing Renewal FY2024

 

 

CoC $466,681

Cobb County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO CoC $40,026

Cobb County PSH Program for Veterans CoC $222,244

Cobb County PSH Program II CoC $324,420

Cobb HMIS Renewal Project (0109) FY2024 CoC $31,237

Joint TH RRH Renewal 2024 CoC $274,740

MUST Ministries S+CR CoC $150,511

 GA-506 Total : $1,509,859

GA-507 - Savannah/Chatham County CoC

Eagle Landing Project 2024 CoC $223,298

HMIS Lead 2024 CoC $42,212

Housing Authority of Savannah PSH FY 2024 CoC $2,098,054

Unified Case Management FY 2024 CoC $456,981

$2,820,545 GA-507 Total :

GA-508 - DeKalb County CoC

Courage to Change CoC $563,651

Dekalb CSB DEK S+CR CoC $664,194

Jerusalem House DEK S+CR CoC $426,592

$1,654,437 GA-508 Total :

$11,661,215 Georgia Total :
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 CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Hawaii

HI-500 - Hawaii Balance of State CoC

Kulalani Group Homes 2024-25 $65,930CoC

$65,930HI-500 Total : 

$65,930Hawaii Total : 
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State

CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Illinois

IL-501 - Rockford/DeKalb, Winnebago, Boone Counties CoC

FY2024 SPC Rental Assistance Renewal (IL0090L5T012114) CoC $643,101

 $643,101

 

 

IL-501 Total :

IL-502 - Waukegan, North Chicago/Lake County CoC

The Harbor PSH Expansion FY2024 CoC $259,328

IL-502 Total : $259,328 

IL-506 - Joliet, Bolingbrook/Will County CoC

Combo 2024 CoC $2,189,306

PSH 2024 CoC $327,838

$2,517,144 IL-506 Total :

IL-507 - Peoria, Pekin/Fulton, Tazewell, Peoria, Woodford Counties CoC

Goodwill Home for Veterans 2024 (IL0067L5T072417) CoC $203,752

New Hope Apartments 2024 CoC $318,775

New Hope/Phoenix CoC $186,135

$708,662 IL-507 Total :

IL-508 - East St. Louis, Belleville/St. Clair County CoC

Fairview Heights Renewal FY2024 CoC $370,157

Family Living Center CoC $366,866

SAVE CoC $568,526

$1,305,549 IL-508 Total :

IL-510 - Chicago CoC

600 South CoC $60,149

Breakthrough Supportive Housing CoC $316,379
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CoC Name

 Program Awarded Amount

Casa Central La Posada Interim Housing CoC $478,989

CaSSA Clustered and Scattered Site Apartments CoC $201,406

Catholic Charities Long Term Rental Assistance CoC $279,281

CCHC EnHarmony Bonus Project CoC $3,689,216

Emerge 216294 CoC $407,953

Featherfist - Long Term Rental Assistance CoC $918,114

FEATHERFIST APARTMENTS CoC $162,160

Housing for Health CoC $3,375,730

Inspiration Corporation CoC $85,399

Interim Program at Open Door Shelter-West Town CoC $75,674

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 1 CoC $198,761

Marzett Johnson Housing Project CoC $556,879

Near West Side Community Development Corporation CoC $411,441

Neon Street Dorm CoC $272,849

Pioneer House Transitional Housing Program (IL0184L5T102316) Pioneer House 
Transitional Housing Program

CoC $302,443

Respite/Assessment CoC $386,512

Ridgeland Apartments& Day Care Center CoC $620,871

Shelter Graduates 2024 CoC $803,492

Shelter Graduates II 2024 CoC $410,960

 

 

Shelter Plus Care XX CoC $308,992

Supportive Housing Program CoC $442,484

TLP Project- Belfort House CoC $135,574

Transitional Living Program at Open Door Shelter-West Town CoC $153,956

Veteran's Housing Initiative CoC $345,297

 

Project Name

IL-510 Total : $15,400,961

IL-511 - Cook County CoC

Community Family Homes Initiative I FY24 CoC $154,156
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CoC Name

 Program Awarded Amount

New Hope Apartment PSH N-NW CoC $471,299

Respond With Care CoC $251,002

Shelter Plus Care FY24 CoC $295,273

Thresholds Esperanza FY2024 CoC $604,324

WINGS TH CoC $385,139

 

 

Project Name

IL-511 Total : $2,161,193

IL-512 - Bloomington/Central Illinois CoC

Mayors Manor PSH FY24 CoC $32,613

$32,613 IL-512 Total :

IL-514 - DuPage County CoC

New Horizons CoC $677,542

$677,542 IL-514 Total :

IL-515 - South Central Illinois CoC

Rapid Rehousing February 1, 2025 CoC $265,925

$265,925 IL-515 Total :

IL-516 - Decatur/Macon County CoC

CH Leasing 07 CoC $27,805

Macon County HMIS CoC $74,913

Permanent Housing Consolidation CoC $187,638

$290,356 IL-516 Total :

IL-517 - Aurora, Elgin/Kane County CoC

PH3 Consolidated CoC $289,309

$289,309 IL-517 Total :

$24,551,683 Illinois Total :
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  Program  Awarded Amount

 

 

Project Name

Indiana

IN-502 - Indiana Balance of State CoC

Centerstone Caldwell House PSH FY2024 CoC $62,535

LifeSpring PSH Renewal FY2024 CoC $300,569

Lucas Place FY24 CoC $145,739

Marion Veterans Program Renewal FY2024 CoC $198,681

Vision 1505 PSH Renewal FY2024 CoC $590,693

 IN-502 Total : $1,298,217

$1,298,217 Indiana Total :
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  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Iowa

IA-501 - Iowa Balance of State CoC

IA-501 CoC Planning Application FY2024 $735,552CoC

Turning Point Rural Housing Project $353,356CoC

IA-501 Total : $1,088,908

$1,088,908Iowa Total : 
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 Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Kansas

KS-505 - Overland Park, Shawnee/Johnson County CoC

Consolidated Supported Housing FY24 CoC $197,143

 $197,143KS-505 Total :

KS-507 - Kansas Balance of State CoC

My Father's House Community Services CoC $233,720

Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $156,864

 KS-507 Total : $390,584

$587,727 Kansas Total :
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CoC Name

  Program  Awarded Amount

 

 

Project Name

Kentucky

KY-500 - Kentucky Balance of State CoC

CCHC Joint Th-RRH 2024 CoC $219,703

 $219,703KY-500 Total :

KY-501 - Louisville-Jefferson County CoC

Men's permanent supportive housing CoC $189,441

PSH NC I FY24 (KY0130L4I012410) CoC $576,463

YBL YHDP New TH-RRH Project CoC $335,256

 KY-501 Total : $1,101,160

KY-502 - Lexington-Fayette County CoC

Continuum of Care Program CoC $406,440

$406,440 KY-502 Total :

$1,727,303 Kentucky Total :
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CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Louisiana

LA-500 - Lafayette/Acadiana CoC

Catholic Charities of Acadiana Coordinated Entry Project CoC $280,040

 

 

 

$280,040LA-500 Total :

LA-502 - Shreveport, Bossier/Northwest Louisiana CoC

Crossroads II CoC $421,700

GAPS 2024 CoC $266,485

IMPACT CoC $696,919

LA-502 Total : $1,385,104 

LA-503 - New Orleans/Jefferson Parish CoC

Rapid Rehousing for Chronically Homeless Persons Project CoC $257,658

Traveler's Aid PSH CoC $412,462

Welcome Home Outreach CoC $209,710

$879,830 LA-503 Total :

LA-506 - Slidell/Southeast Louisiana CoC

NHC CAAS Project CoC $271,958

$271,958 LA-506 Total :

LA-507 - Alexandria/Central Louisiana CoC

VOA CenLA Rapid Rehousing 2024 CoC $159,531

$159,531 LA-507 Total :

LA-509 - Louisiana Balance of State CoC

2024 Homes from the HAART CoC $144,327

Fresh Start CoC $308,173

Options Villa CoC $200,552
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State

 

CoC Name

 Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

$653,052LA-509 Total : 

$3,629,515Louisiana Total : 
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  Program  

 

 

Awarded AmountProject Name

Maine

ME-500 - Maine Statewide CoC

Chalila Apartments FY 2024 CoC $61,166

Consolidated 8714-A CoC $685,221

Huston Commons 2024 CoC $513,715

Logan Place 2024 CoC $333,733

 ME-500 Total : $1,593,835

$1,593,835 Maine Total :
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CoC Name

  Program  Awarded AmountProject Name

Maryland

MD-501 - Baltimore CoC

BHSB SRA Multi-Grant S+C CoC $5,594,483

Dayspring Programs Tenant Based S+C CoC $622,364

Marian House TAMAR 2 PHP CoC $107,953

Project PLASE Rental Assistance Program CoC

 

 

$2,295,836

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP CoC $566,594

MD-501 Total : $9,187,230 

MD-506 - Carroll County CoC

SSO Coordinated Intake FFY 2024 Renewal CoC $35,785

$35,785MD-506 Total : 

MD-514 - Maryland Balance of State CoC

FY 2016 Bonus Project CoC $81,397

Housing 1st SRO - Individual Project FY2023 CoC $38,170

Nicholson - Permanent Housing Project #8 -(MD0242L3B142312) CoC $348,125

Project 1 CoC $383,320

$851,012 MD-514 Total :

MD-600 - Prince George's County CoC

PATH I 2024 CoC $497,718

PEP Consolidated 2024 CoC $515,603

$1,013,321 MD-600 Total :

MD-601 - Montgomery County CoC

Home First I CoC $226,355

$226,355 MD-601 Total :
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$11,313,703Maryland Total : 
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Massachusetts

MA-500 - Boston CoC

Kit Clark Senior Services, Inc. - Walnut Community House CoC $90,784

MA-500 CoC Planning Application FY 2024 CoC $1,500,000

CoC $11,067,458

 

 

Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc. - Consolidated Tenant Based Rental 
Assistance

$12,658,242MA-500 Total : 

MA-502 - Lynn CoC

CoC Planning Project Application FY2024 CoC $149,627

$149,627MA-502 Total : 

MA-506 - Worcester City & County CoC

Youth Housing Stabilization Project CoC $536,742

$536,742 MA-506 Total :

 

MA-507 - Pittsfield/Berkshire, Franklin, Hampshire Counties CoC

Dial/Self Joint Component 2024 2025-2026 CoC $109,566

Independent Housing Solutions PSH 2024 CoC $189,235

Louison House Northern Berkshire PSH 2024 CoC $241,151

Louison House TH 2024 CoC $144,402

Three County CoC SSO-CE FY24 CoC $261,987

Three County CoC: HMIS FY24 CoC $89,544

$1,035,885 MA-507 Total :

MA-515 - Fall River CoC

Home First Consolidated CoC $280,580

$280,580 MA-515 Total :

$14,661,076 Massachusetts Total :
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Michigan

MI-500 - Michigan Balance of State CoC

Orianna Ridge DedicatedPlus $58,865CoC

Supplemental Assistance for Facilities to Assistant the Homeless FY2024 Renewal $56,767CoC

Woodmere $369,568

 

 

CoC

MI-500 Total : $485,200

MI-501 - Detroit CoC

Detroit YHDP HMIS $98,884CoC

Pathways $1,241,431CoC

$1,340,315MI-501 Total : 

MI-502 - Dearborn, Dearborn Heights, Westland/Wayne County CoC

Youth RRH 2024 $355,406CoC

$355,406MI-502 Total : 

MI-504 - Pontiac, Royal Oak/Oakland County CoC

GAP $248,590CoC

$248,590MI-504 Total : 

MI-505 - Flint/Genesee County CoC

GCYC Street Outreach Renewal 2024 $117,488CoC

SOF CHI Combined Renewal 2024 $588,229CoC

YWCA TH-RRH DV 2024 $275,542CoC

$981,259MI-505 Total : 

MI-506 - Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent County CoC

Amended Budget_Housing As You Are $1,001,702CoC

Commerce Apartments $374,043CoC
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Coordinated Entry 2 CoC $229,731

HEROES CoC $218,229

LOFT Combined CoC $539,702

Project Name

MI-506 Total : 

 

 

$2,363,407

MI-507 - Portage, Kalamazoo City & County CoC

Grand Slam Renewal Application FY2024 CoC $98,368

Home Base II Renewal Project Application FY 2024 CoC $432,966

$531,334 MI-507 Total :

MI-509 - Washtenaw County CoC

MAP MVP Renewal 2024 CoC $57,061

MAP Willow Pond Renewal 2024 CoC $46,108

$103,169 MI-509 Total :

MI-511 - Lenawee County CoC

2024 - PH-RRH CoC $95,244

$95,244 MI-511 Total :

MI-516 - Norton Shores, Muskegon City & County CoC

HMIS FY2024 Renewal CoC $68,355

Veterans Supportive Housing 2024 CoC $72,617

$140,972 MI-516 Total :

MI-517 - Jackson City & County CoC

Jackson County Planning 2024 CoC $50,000

Jackson HMIS CoC $61,343

$111,343 MI-517 Total :

$6,756,239 Michigan Total :
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Minnesota

MN-500 - Minneapolis/Hennepin County CoC

Anishinabe Wakiagun Renewal 2024 CoC $91,137

 $91,137MN-500 Total :

MN-501 - Saint Paul/Ramsey County CoC

Crestview Community FY2024 CoC $329,098

Emma's Place FY 24-25 (MN0040L5K012316) CoC $183,095

Families First Supportive Housing Program CoC $288,032

Fort Road Flats FY2023 CoC

 

 

$133,744

Lexington Commons Renewal 2024 CoC $97,197

Ramsey Coordinated Entry for Youth 2024 CoC $90,321

Rapid Re-Housing Program CoC $78,107

Rezek House 2024 CoC $116,961

Theresa Living Center- Caroline Family Services FY2024 CoC $61,308

YWCA THP 2024 CoC $90,071

MN-501 Total : $1,467,934 

MN-502 - Rochester/Southeast Minnesota CoC

Cherry Ridge Rental Assistance FY 2023 CoC $64,266

Mankato Supportive Housing FY24 CoC $127,736

Maxfield Place CoC $219,602

Radichel Veteran Townhomes 2023 Renewal CoC $191,580

Silver Creek Corner CoC $85,398

$688,582 MN-502 Total :

MN-504 - Northeast Minnesota CoC

Fond du Lac Veterans Housing FY2024 CoC $38,637
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Itasca County HRA SPC Renewal 2024 CoC $108,336

Outreach Center Apartments PSH CoC $27,458

 

 

Transitional Housing Lake/Cook Counties CoC $27,915

Project Name

MN-504 Total : $202,346

MN-505 - St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

Central MN Rapid Rehousing 2024 CoC $232,439

$232,439 MN-505 Total :

MN-509 - Duluth/St.Louis County CoC

Catherine Booth Residence CoC $118,205

Gimaajii Mino Bimaadizimin Renewal FY2024 CoC $184,593

Sheila's Place CoC $42,613

Transitional Housing CoC $135,777

$481,188 MN-509 Total :

$3,163,626 Minnesota Total :
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Mississippi

MS-500 - Jackson/Rankin, Madison Counties CoC

Grace House CoC Permanent Housing Projects $611,164CoC

$611,164MS-500 Total : 

$611,164Mississippi Total : 
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Missouri

MO-500 - St. Louis County CoC

2024 - SZE Shelter Plus Care $336,858CoC

2024 - SZF Shelter Plus Care $361,656CoC

MO-500 Total : $698,514

MO-501 - St.Louis City CoC

2024 - SZP Shelter Plus Care $119,031CoC

$119,031MO-501 Total : 

MO-604 - Kansas City (MO&KS), Independence, Lee’s Summit/Jackson, Wyandotte Counties CoC

Community Housing Access $129,116CoC

The Salvation Army Kansas City Kansas Permanent Supportive Housing Program $681,208CoC

$810,324MO-604 Total : 

MO-606 - Missouri Balance of State CoC

2024 - SZH Shelter Plus Care $237,109CoC

$237,109MO-606 Total : 

$1,864,978Missouri Total : 
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Nebraska

NE-500 - Nebraska Balance of State CoC

Joint TH-RRH Renewal HH FY2024 CoC $356,232

Residential Assistance to Families in Transition CoC $100,546

 NE-500 Total : $456,778

NE-502 - Lincoln CoC

Glide PATH 2024 CoC $340,257

HUD New Futures Transition FY2024 CoC $128,173

$468,430 NE-502 Total :

$925,208 Nebraska Total :
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Nevada

NV-500 - Las Vegas/Clark County CoC

Community Connect FY24 $797,778CoC

HMIS Southern Nevada 2024 $1,099,981CoC

VIP 2019 $133,047CoC

NV-500 Total : $2,030,806

$2,030,806Nevada Total : 
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New Jersey

NJ-500 - Atlantic City & County CoC

Atlantic Cty Jewish Family Servicea $86,997CoC

$86,997NJ-500 Total : 

 

 

NJ-501 - Bergen County CoC

AAH Bergen Supportive Housing $321,626CoC

CoC Renewal FY2024 $94,949CoC

Housing Works 4 Grant Consolidation 2024-25 Renewal $1,647,824CoC

Opening Doors FY2024 $1,446,082CoC

NJ-501 Total : $3,510,481

NJ-503 - Camden City & County/Gloucester, Cape May, Cumberland Counties CoC

Camden Housing First 2011 FY2024 Renewal $1,449,821CoC

$1,449,821NJ-503 Total : 

NJ-504 - Newark/Essex County CoC

Newark HOME/Nancy's Place $332,514CoC

$332,514NJ-504 Total : 

NJ-506 - Jersey City, Bayonne/Hudson County CoC

All Saints Supportive Housing $328,125CoC

Collaborative Solutions $660,699CoC

Hoboken Shelter Program FY 2024 $460,864CoC

Home At Last Consolidation Program $511,582CoC

Hudson CASA Coordinated Entry $877,920CoC

Life Starts 2024 $1,284,780CoC

$4,123,970NJ-506 Total : 
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NJ-507 - New Brunswick/Middlesex County CoC

CoC Rapid Re-Housing III for Families CoC $523,983

NNJ PSH Renewal FY24 Middlesex CoC $348,854

Triple C Housing First S+C 2023 CoC $228,044

Project Name

NJ-507 Total : $1,100,881

NJ-508 - Monmouth County CoC

Coordinated Entry (Housing Navigation) CoC $304,137

HABcore Monmouth Leasing AP16a FY 24 CoC $2,478,304

HABcore Stonehurst RA FY24 CoC $211,816

Monmouth Youth Housing Project Consolidated CoC $225,603

 

 

$3,219,860NJ-508 Total : 

NJ-510 - Lakewood Township/Ocean County CoC

HABcore Capstan II FY24 CoC $104,308

HABcore Ocean Leasing AP14OC FY 24 CoC $473,005

Ocean County OMHS S + C 2024 CoC $73,569

$650,882 NJ-510 Total :

NJ-511 - Paterson/Passaic County CoC

Passaic County Project Based Housing First FY24 CoC $314,087

Passaic County Sponsor Based Housing First FY24 CoC $861,778

Passaic County Tenant Based Housing First FY24 CoC $1,532,963

Straight & Narrow SRO CoC $758,911

$3,467,739 NJ-511 Total :

NJ-512 - Salem County CoC

FY24 PROJECT Renewal (LAP) Ap CoC $114,543

FY24 V2 CoC PLANNING Ap CoC $50,000
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$164,543NJ-512 Total : 

NJ-514 - Trenton/Mercer County CoC

2024 Mercer RRH 2 - CoC GA (NJ0400) $139,047CoC

$139,047NJ-514 Total : 

$18,246,735New Jersey Total : 
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New Mexico

NM-500 - Albuquerque CoC

AHCH Supportive Housing FY24 CoC $144,926

Albuquerque Coordinated Entry System renewal FY2024 CoC $123,201

FY2024 Partners in Housing CoC $59,256

 NM-500 Total : $327,383

NM-501 - New Mexico Balance of State CoC

NM-501 BOS Coordinated Entry Renewal FY2024 CoC $305,890

Sue's House PSH FY2024 CoC $66,752

$372,642 NM-501 Total :

$700,025 New Mexico Total :
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New York

NY-500 - Rochester, Irondequoit, Greece/Monroe County CoC

Consolidated Lafayette Housing FY2024 $433,907CoC

HMIS for RMCCoC $273,537CoC

RHA/VOA PSH #5 FY2024 $1,061,952CoC

Safe Haven $254,018CoC

VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing in Rochester, NY - Foundation House 
(NY0761)

$398,947CoC

 

 

NY-500 Total : $2,422,361

NY-501 - Elmira/Steuben, Allegany, Livingston, Chemung, Schuyler Counties CoC

Bonus 2024 Renewal $154,928CoC

HMIS 2024 Renewal $108,662CoC

PSH Consolidated 2024 Renewal $336,948CoC

RR Consolidated 2024 Renewal $213,560CoC

S+C PSH 2024 Renewal $385,008CoC

$1,199,106NY-501 Total : 

NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

Pathways 2024 $224,762CoC

SCAP-Sojourn House FY24 $181,147CoC

YMCA SCHENECTADY - S PLUS C DUP09A 10 Unit (2024) $113,701CoC

$519,610NY-507 Total : 

NY-508 - Buffalo, Niagara Falls/Erie, Niagara, Orleans, Genesee, Wyoming Counties CoC

HUB DV Bonus FY2024 $388,967CoC

NY508 HMIS $227,840CoC

$616,807NY-508 Total : 

NY-512 - Troy/Rensselaer County CoC
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JH - Bert's Place (2024) CoC $153,982

Unity House of Troy - UH 309 (FY 2024) CoC $111,963

Unity House of Troy - UH 800 (FY 2024) CoC $3,061,551

Project Name

NY-512 Total : $3,327,496

NY-513 - Wayne, Ontario, Seneca, Yates Counties CoC

HMIS CoC $22,176

S+C for the Chronically Homeless CoC $179,140

Success Center TH-RRH CoC $48,123

Wayne County Permanent Supportive Housing

 

 

CoC $140,494

$389,933NY-513 Total : 

NY-518 - Utica, Rome/Oneida, Madison Counties CoC

Oneida County TRA- F Contract CoC $567,362

$567,362 NY-518 Total :

NY-519 - Columbia, Greene Counties CoC

Columbia-Greene HMIS Con (2024) CoC $51,745

$51,745 NY-519 Total :

NY-525 - New York Balance of State Continuum of Care

Empowering the Homeless Toward Permanent Housing Solutions CoC $67,009

NY Balance of State HMIS (2024) CoC $5,082

NY525 CoC Planning Application FY2024 CoC $179,157

$251,248 NY-525 Total :

NY-600 - New York City CoC

129th Street Residence CoC $873,506

Chelsea Foyer CoC $409,079

Cluster House CoC $305,570
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Diversity Works FY2024 CoC $332,001

FACES NY CSH 2024 CoC $148,197

FACES NY WWC 2024 CoC $263,159

Fortune Academy Residence CoC $484,559

FY24 Renewal Cedar Treemont CoC $760,003

FY24 Renewal Community Housing Program CoC $966,815

FY24 Renewal OASAS S + C CoC $3,611,363

FY24 Renewal OMH Knick/Beach CoC $695,799

FY24Renewal Briarwood SRO CoC $1,050,336

Harlem United Family Program CoC $677,945

Health and Housing Connect CoC $1,775,097

JHB HDFC (NY0295) FY2024 CoC $155,181

Park West House Project CoC $1,334,270

PCMH City Wide Homes FY2024 CoC $3,491,097

Pibly 2024 CoC $656,056

Riverside Place CoC $1,389,863

Shelter Plus Care 94 and 95 FY24 CoC $1,736,049

The Ali Forney Center FY24 CoC $1,049,052

The Bridge S+C CoC $251,576

The Prince George CoC

 

 

$384,146

Urban Center for Change FY2024 CoC $250,294

YHDP Rental Assistance Program (TLRA RRH) CoC $2,336,366

YHDP Street Outreach Program CoC $869,865

 

Project Name

NY-600 Total : $26,257,244

NY-601 - Poughkeepsie/Dutchess County CoC

HRH Garden Street FY2024 CoC $84,635

HRH Noxon Street FY2024 CoC $42,047
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Transitional Supportive Housing Program (aka Pat's Place) CoC $506,348

 $633,030NY-601 Total :

NY-602 - Newburgh, Middletown/Orange County CoC

2024 Renewal MHA NY0437 MH/DD CoC

 

 

$111,528

Orange CoC HMIS 2024 CoC $71,318

Safe Harbors Cornerstone Residence 2024 CoC $245,883

NY-602 Total : $428,729

NY-603 - Nassau, Suffolk Counties CoC

HUD-Coram 2024 CoC $68,373

Options NCC 2024 CoC $545,096

Project Independence Renewal 2024 CoC $1,627,860

SHP/Islip CoC $210,831

$2,452,160 NY-603 Total :

NY-604 - Yonkers, Mount Vernon/Westchester County CoC

Westchester Coordinated Entry CoC $696,933

Yonkers RA CoC $1,082,079

$1,779,012 NY-604 Total :

NY-608 - Kingston/Ulster County CoC

FOW Adult CMS Families (2024) CoC $209,872

FOW DV CE (2024) CoC $16,290

$226,162 NY-608 Total :

$41,122,005 New York Total :
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North Carolina

NC-500 - Winston-Salem/Forsyth County CoC

Fifth Street Apts-Expansion CoC $148,068

 

 

 $148,068NC-500 Total :

NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC

Streets to Home II CoC $235,919

UMD COC Renewal Project Application FY2024 CoC $307,902

NC-502 Total : $543,821 

NC-503 - North Carolina Balance of State CoC

2024 NC Balance of State Planning Grant CoC $941,385

Partners Consolidated Renewal 2024 CoC $356,203

Piedmont 1 CoC $1,429,418

$2,727,006 NC-503 Total :

NC-504 - Greensboro, High Point CoC

Glenwood Housing II Renewal 2024 CoC $20,433

$20,433 NC-504 Total :

NC-505 - Charlotte/Mecklenberg CoC

FY24 Mecklenburg HMIS CoC $272,208

$272,208 NC-505 Total :

NC-507 - Raleigh/Wake County CoC

2-1-2025 to 1-31-2026 Full Consolidated Rental Assistance NC0090L4F072316 CoC $2,942,902

Renewal Project Application FY2024 CoC $288,029

RRH Homeless Youth 18-24 FY2024 CoC $116,728

$3,347,659 NC-507 Total :
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NC-509 - Gastonia/Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln Counties CoC

CoCRA Renewal 2024 CoC $849,843

FP Consolidated Renewal 2024 CoC $7,689

NC509 CoC Planning Project FY24 CoC $72,740

 NC-509 Total : $930,272

NC-516 - Northwest North Carolina CoC

Wintergreen Supportive Housing Program FY2024 CoC $35,320

$35,320 NC-516 Total :

$8,024,787 North Carolina Total :
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North Dakota

ND-500 - North Dakota Statewide CoC

DZ Hope House Transitional Housing 2024 $83,561CoC

YWCA Cass Clay SHP Consolidated FY 2024 $155,258CoC

YWCA Cass Clay Transitional Housing (TH) FY 2024 $225,284CoC

ND-500 Total : $464,103

$464,103North Dakota Total : 
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Ohio

OH-501 - Toledo/Lucas County CoC

Families With Mental Illness Expansion CoC $114,532

FY 2024 CoC Planning Project CoC $456,572

HMIS Renewal 2024 CoC $163,879

OH-501 Total : $734,983 

OH-502 - Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC

Safe Haven 3 CoC

 

 

$499,602

$499,602OH-502 Total : 

OH-504 - Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC

CE Renewal Project Application FY 24 CoC $37,763

Phoenix Court CoC $232,994

Planning Grant 2024 CoC $231,442

SPC 2019 CoC $225,568

$727,767 OH-504 Total :

OH-505 - Dayton, Kettering/Montgomery County CoC

DePaul Center PSH CoC $210,252

HMIS CoC $265,875

MVHO Rental Assistance CoC $566,411

Safe Haven CoC $351,383

Westcliff CoC $325,464

$1,719,385 OH-505 Total :

OH-506 - Akron, Barberton/Summit County CoC

Blackbird Landing CoC $270,999

Shelter Plus Care (CSS 2024) CoC $707,528
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$978,527OH-506 Total : 

CoC Planning Project FY2024 CoC $1,414,660

Coleman PSH CoC $348,601

Columbiana Free Choice II: The Counseling Center CoC $47,635

Faith House II CoC $49,041

 

 

Family Abuse Shelter PSH CoC $38,341

Family Housing CoC $179,112

McArthur Gardens PSH CoC $486,209

Miami County Family RRH CoC $169,961

Residential Administrators PSH CoC $331,415

Shelter Plus Care Union County CoC $65,095

SPC Geauga County TRA CoC $146,908

Women In Secure Housing CoC $186,569

WSOS Homenet Permanent Housing Program - DV CoC $1,241,463

OH-507 - Ohio Balance of State CoC

 OH-507 Total : $4,705,010

$9,365,274 Ohio Total :
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Oklahoma

OK-501 - Tulsa City & County CoC

CoC $176,891PSH (Scattered Sites) 2024

$176,891OK-501 Total : 

CoC $607,103MHA Supportive Housing

OK-502 - Oklahoma City CoC

$607,103

Waynoka Mental Health Authority PSH CoC $203,755

OK-502 Total : 

OK-503 - Oklahoma Balance of State CoC

$203,755 OK-503 Total :

OK-504 - Norman/Cleveland County CoC

HOPE Shelter Plus Care Norman FY24 CoC $187,604

$187,604 OK-504 Total :

$1,175,353 Oklahoma Total :

3/30/2026 Page 52 of 71



State

CoC Name

  Program  Awarded Amount

 

 

Project Name

Oregon

OR-500 - Eugene, Springfield/Lane County CoC

Shankle MLK CoC $640,594

 $640,594OR-500 Total :

OR-501 - Portland, Gresham/Multnomah County CoC

HMIS CoC $281,391

Horizons Homesafe Consolidated CoC $1,025,484

Pathways Rent Assistance CoC $299,187

SPC Home Forward Amalgamate CoC $9,112,349

 OR-501 Total : $10,718,411

$11,359,005 Oregon Total :
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Pennsylvania

PA-500 - Philadelphia CoC

Bethesda Consolidated CoC $221,040

Bigham Homes CoC $90,240

COMPASS I Program 2024 CoC $336,000

Home First CoC $1,059,772

Imani II Leasing CoC $19,255

JOURNEY HOME CoC $268,293

Old First House CoC $318,742

Pathways Bonus Project Renewal CoC $635,232

PTH Phila Integrated Services Project SHP CoC $916,510

Reed House and Mid-City Apartments CoC $275,408

Reunification CoC $3,773,307

RSVP CoC

 

 

$1,138,742

Sanctuary CoC $184,820

The Salvation Army New Day New Home CoC $680,782

WELCOME HOME CoC $948,185

Youth Homes CoC $1,066,840

 PA-500 Total : $11,933,168

PA-501 - Harrisburg/Dauphin County CoC

2024 YWCA PHD Renewal CoC $182,056

CACH Planning Grant FY2024 CoC $144,855

$326,911 PA-501 Total :

PA-502 - Upper Darby, Chester, Haverford/Delaware County CoC

CoC Planning Project Application FY2024 CoC $370,655

Del. Co. PSH for Homeless Adults with Mental Illness CoC $568,419
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S + C 67 CoC $312,498

 $1,251,572PA-502 Total :

PA-503 - Wilkes-Barre, Hazleton/Luzerne County CoC

Gabriel House CoC $120,486

 

 

 $120,486PA-503 Total :

PA-504 - Lower Merion, Norristown, Abington/Montgomery County CoC

HMIS Dedicated Project 2024 CoC $194,034

Montgomery County Rapid Re-Housing for Families CoC $159,761

Permanent Solutions II CoC $465,509

PA-504 Total : $819,304

PA-505 - Chester County CoC

2024 Coordinated Entry CoC $125,611

2024 Safe Haven CoC $39,175

$164,786 PA-505 Total :

PA-506 - Reading/Berks County CoC

EDI PSH Renewal CoC $653,535

Linkages PSH Transition Grant CoC $66,263

$719,798 PA-506 Total :

PA-508 - Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC

Permanent Supportive Housing #2 CoC $254,077

Permanent Supportive Housing 2 CoC $138,168

$392,245 PA-508 Total :

PA-509 - Eastern Pennsylvania CoC

PA0177 Perry County Veterans Program CoC $57,505

PA0450-Susquehanna/Wayne PSHP CoC $148,012
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 $205,517PA-509 Total :

PA-510 - Lancaster City & County CoC

2024 Planning Project CoC $264,356

 $264,356PA-510 Total :

PA-511 - Bristol, Bensalem/Bucks County CoC

Bucks County Housing Link Centralized Intake/Coordinated Assessment- FY2024 
Reallocation

CoC $253,518

 $253,518PA-511 Total :

PA-512 - York City & County CoC

PA0195-York Apartments CoC $39,519

 PA-512 Total : $39,519

PA-601 - Western Pennsylvania CoC

PA0562 - CHAPS Fairweather Lodge CoC $28,358

$28,358 PA-601 Total :

PA-605 - Erie City & County CoC

Lighting the Candle 1 CoC $376,574

$376,574 PA-605 Total :

$16,896,112 Pennsylvania Total :
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Puerto Rico

PR-502 - Puerto Rico Balance of Commonwealth CoC

Guara Bi Comerio CoC $231,074

LCS Leasing Program CoC $667,138

Nuevo Horizonte CoC $86,297

Sabana Village Apartments CoC $206,464

 PR-502 Total : $1,190,973

PR-503 - South-Southeast Puerto Rico CoC

Puertas de Estancia CoC $157,822

$157,822 PR-503 Total :

$1,348,795 Puerto Rico Total :
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Rhode Island

RI-500 - Rhode Island Statewide CoC

CCA RRH Adult Renewal Project FY2024 $275,071CoC

$275,071RI-500 Total : 

$275,071Rhode Island Total : 
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South Carolina

SC-500 - Charleston/Low Country CoC

HMIS $190,189CoC

$190,189SC-500 Total : 

$190,189South Carolina Total : 
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Tennessee

TN-500 - Chattanooga/Southeast Tennessee CoC

CRHC CE 2024 CoC $44,283

 $44,283

 

 

TN-500 Total :

TN-501 - Memphis/Shelby County CoC

FY2024 Court St CoC $254,119

Promise Leasing Expansion FY2024 CoC $727,752

STAY 2024 Renewal CoC $1,039,392

TN-501 Total : $2,021,263 

TN-502 - Knoxville/Knox County CoC

Caswell Manor (Formerly Parkridge Harbor) FY 2024 CoC $133,524

REACH (Resources Extended to Assist Chronically Homeless) CoC $120,852

$254,376 TN-502 Total :

TN-503 - Central Tennessee CoC

COH DV Transitional Housing CoC $73,987

South Central Rapid Rehousing CoC $84,016

$158,003 TN-503 Total :

TN-504 - Nashville-Davidson County CoC

Safe Haven RRH 2024 CoC $361,801

$361,801 TN-504 Total :

TN-506 - Upper Cumberland CoC

2024 Planning Project CoC $100,457

HOPE Permanent Housing Project #3 FY024 CoC $52,485

Iris Cottage 2024 CoC $69,306
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$222,248TN-506 Total : 

TN-512 - Morristown/Blount, Sevier, Campbell, Cocke Counties CoC

First, Housing for Blount County $196,230CoC

PSH Family Services FY2024/2025 $145,755CoC

TN-512 Total : $341,985

$3,403,959Tennessee Total : 
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Texas

TX-503 - Austin/Travis County CoC

HMIS Consolidated Renewal FY2024 CoC $720,064

 $720,064TX-503 Total :

TX-600 - Dallas City & County, Irving CoC

 

 

Safe Haven Renewal FY2024 CoC $415,253

TX-600 Total : $415,253 

TX-601 - Fort Worth, Arlington/Tarrant County CoC

Change 2024-2025 CoC $276,738

CTL 3CP CoC $487,857

CTL Rapid Rehousing of 2411 CoC $1,100,565

SPC 6 2024-2025 CoC $338,027

TBLA 114 Tarrant County CoC $1,679,007

$3,882,194 TX-601 Total :

TX-603 - El Paso City & County CoC

Coordinated Entry CoC $95,080

EPCC Rapid ReHousing CoC $255,926

Homeless Management Information System CoC $174,471

$525,477 TX-603 Total :

TX-607 - Texas Balance of State CoC

GCC Permanent Housing CoC $703,768

Homeless to Homes Program CoC $255,323

Laredo Housing Authority RRH FY 2024-2025 CoC $268,059

TX-607 CoC Planning Project FY2024 CoC $1,500,000

$2,727,150 TX-607 Total :
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TX-700 - Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. Bend, Montgomery, Counties CoC

A Friendly Haven CoC $852,819

ACE CoC $1,631,327

CAC PSH 2024 2317 (TX0214L6E002317) CoC $182,394

First Responders CoC $1,038,688

 

 

Harrisburg Case Management Services CoC $959,537

HAWC Renewal FY24 - DV Bonus TH/RRH CoC $2,784,917

PHCH FY2024 CoC $627,312

Renewal Project Application FY24 CoC $792,866

Supportive Services at Temenos II CoC $667,088

T.E.X.T.M.S.G. CoC $803,934

 TX-700 Total : $10,340,882

$18,611,020 Texas Total :
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Utah

UT-500 - Salt Lake City & County CoC

TRH Scattered Site Properties FY2024 $23,761CoC

UT-500 CoC Planning Application FY2024 $517,374CoC

UT-500 Total : $541,135

$541,135Utah Total : 
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Virginia

VA-500 - Richmond/Henrico, Chesterfield, Hanover Counties CoC

 

 

VHBG SSO-Outreach $222,061CoC

$222,061VA-500 Total : 

VA-501 - Norfolk, Chesapeake, Suffolk/Isle of Wight, Southampton Counties CoC

FY2024 SVHC HMIS Project $137,897CoC

$137,897VA-501 Total : 

VA-503 - Virginia Beach CoC

JCOC Affordable Housing FY2024 $78,941CoC

VA-503 Total : $78,941

VA-504 - Charlottesville CoC

PSH renewal 2023 $607,589CoC

$607,589VA-504 Total : 

VA-507 - Portsmouth CoC

Shelter Plus Care FY 2024 $793,265CoC

$793,265VA-507 Total : 

VA-508 - Lynchburg CoC

Community First Rapid ReHousing FY2024 $46,171CoC

Magnolia Street Supportive Housing FY2024 $106,466CoC

Renewal Project Application FY24 $320,183CoC

$472,820VA-508 Total : 

VA-521 - Virginia Balance of State CoC

CoC Planning Project Application FY2024 $307,455CoC

NDC PH-RRH with DV Bonus Renewaal $232,847CoC
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$540,302VA-521 Total : 

Just Home CoC $183,656

VA-600 - Arlington County CoC

 $183,656VA-600 Total :

VA-601 - Fairfax County CoC

1995 Pathway Homes SHP CoC $392,384

Triumph Permanent Supportive Housing 24 CoC $252,071

 VA-601 Total : $644,455

VA-603 - Alexandria CoC

SHA PSH FY2024 CoC $245,492

$245,492 VA-603 Total :

$3,926,478 Virginia Total :
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Washington

WA-500 - Seattle/King County CoC

King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program CoC

 

 

$1,660,591

Nyer Urness CoC $856,841

Ozanam House Consolidated PSH CoC $538,537

Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing CoC $447,118

YWCA Supportive Housing CoC $262,907

 WA-500 Total : $3,765,994

WA-501 - Washington Balance of State CoC

CGHA Shelter Plus Care CoC $82,022

Futuros Brilliantes - PSH CoC $171,966

Martha's Place CoC $367,066

Sommerset CoC $74,600

$695,654 WA-501 Total :

$4,461,648 Washington Total :
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West Virginia

WV-503 - Charleston/Kanawha, Putnam, Boone, Clay Counties CoC

Shanklin Center for Senior Enrichment Consolidated 2024 CoC $147,298

 $147,298WV-503 Total :

WV-508 - West Virginia Balance of State CoC

North Central WV Community Action Agency, INC Perm Project 1 FY24 CoC $71,280

Simms Housing FY2024 CoC $86,746

WVCEH West Run Permanent Supportive Housing FY24 CoC $298,026

 WV-508 Total : $456,052

$603,350 West Virginia Total :
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Wisconsin

WI-500 - Wisconsin Balance of State CoC

MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project CoC $404,307

Next Door - Youth Joint TH/RRH in Central 2024 CoC $270,388

 WI-500 Total : $674,695

WI-501 - Milwaukee City & County CoC

Johnston Center CoC $49,105

ROOTS Permanent Housing FY2024 CoC $222,162

$271,267 WI-501 Total :

WI-502 - Racine City & County CoC

CoC Planning Project FY2024 CoC $124,881

$124,881 WI-502 Total :

WI-503 - Madison/Dane County CoC

Rental Assistance and Supportive Services CoC $2,018,262

$2,018,262 WI-503 Total :

$3,089,105 Wisconsin Total :
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Wyoming

WY-500 - Wyoming Statewide CoC

DV Rental Assistance Project FY2024 $98,390CoC

WY-500 CoC Planning Grant FY24 $84,898CoC

WY-500 Total : $183,288

$183,288Wyoming Total : 
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$349,205,436National Total:
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